## **Birla Cable Limited**



Regd. Office & Works:
Udyog Vihar, P.O.Chorhata, ,Rewa-486 006 Madhya Pradesh, India
Telephone: +91 7662 400580, Fax: +91 7662 400680
Email: headoffice@birlacable.com; Website: www.birlacable.com
PAN No. AABCB1380L CIN: L31300MP1992PLC007190
GSTIN: 23AABCB1380L1ZW

BIRLA CABLE/CS/23-24/

17 APR 2023

BSE Limited,
BSE's Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building,
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAI-400 001

National Stock Exchange India Ltd. Listing Department, "Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), **MUMBAI -400 051** 

Company's Scrip Code: 500060

Company's Scrip Code: BIRLACABLE

Dear Sir,

Sub: Initial Disclosure for the financial year 2023-24 pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10.08.2021

Dear Sir/Madam,

We hereby confirm that Birla Cable Limited does not fulfil the criteria of 'Large Corporate' as specified in para 1.2 of Chapter XII of the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10.08.2021. The requisite details are given as hereunder:

S1.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1	Name of the Company	Birla Cable Limited
2	CIN	L31300MP1992PLC007190
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on	Rs. 40 Crore
	31st March, 2023 (in Rs. Crore)	
4	Highest credit rating during the previous	Long Term Bank Facilities- CARE A+
	FY along with name of the Credit Rating	Short Term Bank Facilities- CARE A1+
	Agency	
		CARE Ratings Limited
5	Name of stock exchange in which the fine	Not Applicable
	shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the	
	required borrowing under the framework	

We request you to kindly take the same on your records. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, for Birla Cable Limited

(Somesh Laddha) Company Secretary

